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3
14:40

2850 m
23.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Bron - Prix De La Crau
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX DE LA CRAU Breed 5 Class D Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - East exchange - years 4 qualifying Breed 23.000. - 
harnessed, Male. - metres 2.850. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For Colts and geldings of years 
4, not having won 38.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 18.000. 

1
2850

ML: 29,0

Jericho Du Bellay
4j. b hors W (Very Nice Marceaux - Palika Du 

Trainer: Gilles Touron
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Bellay
Züchter: Christine Debaudre

Pierre Callier

2023: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    16.470 €15,7 16.470 €
24.05 Salon De Provenc dis 2250A 20.000 22,0 Y.A. Briand Jade Dalameda, Jenny D'Eurvad, Joli Mec 
29.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 17,7 2850B 18.000 7,0 P. Callier Justin Des Marais, Joe Le Veinard, Jericho 
07.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 17,3 2850B 18.000 6,2 D. Bekaert Jericho Du Bellay, Jokai, Jazzy Josselyn
20.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal dis 2600A 13.000 D. Bekaert Just Du Caux, Jerome Picoulerie, Jalisca D
16.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B 17.000 2,6 D. Bekaert Jalisco Poterie, Just Du Caux, Junior Du Th

2
ML: 21,0

Jackpot Booster
4j. al H (Booster Winner - Quitapa)

Trainer: Pascal Godey
Besitzer: P. Godey
Züchter: M. Pascal Godey

Thibaut Dromigny

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.980 € 2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    13.050 €16,8 17.250 €
21.05 Rambouillet 4 2825B 13.000 Th. Dromigny Jogger Star, Julietta Vici, Julienas De Vrie
04.05 Laval unpl 2850B 21.000 113,0 B. Marie Jackson Haufor, Jogger Kily, Jerzino Vici
23.04 Saint-Aubin-Les-E dis 2775B 13.000 Th. Dromigny Junon Mesloise, Jogger Kily, Joyeux Well
07.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 16,8 2875B 18.000 10,0 Th. Dromigny Jericho Du Bellay, Jokai, Jazzy Josselyn
02.04 Rambouillet 4 2825B 13.000 Th. Dromigny Jenka De Mormoulin, Jason Blue, Jules Des

3
ML: 56,0

Jalezio
4j. b hors W (Univers Love - Santara)

Trainer: Maxime Busset
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Atiaux
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Haras D' Angerville

Bertrand Ruet

2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    12.695 € 2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.650 €16,2 17.345 €
03.06 Vichy 8 16,2 2150A 22.000 67,0 S. Busset Juninho Ouette, Jonah Lomu, Jalno Madrik
29.04 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2000A 21.000 6,8 L. Verriere Jipsy Des Aires, Jango, Jesco De La Vallee
09.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 16,4 2600A 15.000 L. Verriere Jalezio, June De L'orgue, Jeannot Du Sablie
01.04 Paray-Le-Monial 1 19,9 2625B 12.500 B. Ruet Jalezio, Jamy De Sampanges, Jolijoubie Lo
20.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 7 19,7 2600A 13.000 L. Verriere Just Du Caux, Jerome Picoulerie, Jalisca D

4
ML: 17,0

Jupiter Danica
4j. b hors H (Magnificent Rodney - Sellina Blue

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: C. Pavone
Züchter: M. Daniel Romarie

Gabriele Gelormini

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    6.140 €16,7 17.350 €
14.05 Vichy unpl 2800A 22.000 28,0 A.A. Chavatte Job Des Molles, Jappeloup Turgot, Josio Du
04.05 Laval dis 2850B 21.000 116,0 Th. Constans Jackson Haufor, Jogger Kily, Jerzino Vici
09.06 Vincennes 5 18,9 2850B Monte 44.000 15,0 Guillaume Martin Jerk De Planchette, Jacobson, Jarnibleu
27.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 44.000 80,0 P.Ph. Ploquin J'aime Le Foot, Jonas, Jack L'eventreur
05.04 Vincennes 4 19,0 2850B Monte 44.000 31,0 Guillaume Martin Jab De Mye, Janina Valou, Jusquiame

5
ML: 30,0

Jack Sparck
4j. b hors W (Gogo - Raldessa)

Trainer: Emmanuel Bouyer
Besitzer: Jean Louis Millereau
Züchter: M. Philippe Gauvin

Gregory Bouyer

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    7.300 € 2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    10.350 €15,7 17.650 €
03.06 Vichy 5 15,7 2150A 22.000 28,0 G. Bouyer Juninho Ouette, Jonah Lomu, Jalno Madrik
14.05 Vichy 9 15,9 2800A 22.000 101,0 G. Bouyer Job Des Molles, Jappeloup Turgot, Josio Du
29.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 15,9 2000A 21.000 46,0 G. Bouyer Jipsy Des Aires, Jango, Jesco De La Vallee
25.02 Saint-Galmier 4 17,3 2650B 22.000 42,0 G. Bouyer Jedi Des Brouets, Judyra Boissiere, Just Be
16.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 16,6 2700B 22.000 8,9 G. Bouyer Juliana Du Loisir, Jacala De Fontaine, Jack 

6
ML: 71,0

Just Sixty One
4j. al W (Carat Williams - Delfinia Jet)

Trainer: David Bekaert
Besitzer: H. Tasset
Züchter: M. Hubert Tasset

David Bekaert

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    8.910 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    8.790 €16,2 17.700 €
27.05 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 17,2 2850B 13.000 D. Bekaert Just Sixty One, Jonquera Marboula, Job De 
29.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 18,0 2850B 18.000 7,7 D. Bekaert Justin Des Marais, Joe Le Veinard, Jericho 
03.04 Feurs 5 17,1 2225B Monte 20.000 5,9 Q. Seguin Joyau De Soyora, Jet D'Arjeanc, Jooster Le 
24.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 21.000 13,0 D. Bekaert Jet De Busset, Je Viens Du Sud, James Co
01.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 17,6 2925B 19.000 9,9 D. Bekaert Jeek D'Acadie, Jaguar Du Vivier, James Co

7
ML: 35,0

Joyau Nivernais
4j. b hors W (Olblak Du Bocage - Queen Niver

Trainer: David Haon
Besitzer: Ecurie H.D. Trot
Züchter: Edith Louiset

David Haon

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.740 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    9.970 €16,8 17.710 €
27.05 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 17,6 2850B 13.000 D. Haon Joyau Nivernais, Junior Du Manoir, Jalousie
18.05 Montluçon-Néris L 4 3050B 13.000 D. Haon Jordanito, Jadis, Jikita Dolucio
30.04 Moulins dis 2625B 13.000 D. Haon Jerk, Jiva Du Douet, Jersey De Banville
16.04 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 8 19,4 2700B 13.000 D. Haon Justify My Love, Jasmine De Baulon, Jackp
12.02 Saint-Galmier 5 18,5 2675B 17.000 43,0 D.A. Haon Jemiliano, Jojo De Bourgogne, Jango

8
ML: 8,0

Jaime De Dompierre
4j. al W (Coktail Jet - Magie De Dompierre)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie G.R. Huguet
Züchter: S.C.E.A. De Dompierre

Serge Peltier

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.100 € 2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.650 €15,8 17.750 €
03.06 Vichy dis 2150A 22.000 45,0 G.R. Huguet Juninho Ouette, Jonah Lomu, Jalno Madrik
08.03 Saint-Galmier 2 15,8 2650B 20.000 7,6 S. Peltier Just D'Eronville, Jaime De Dompierre, Jemili
16.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 17,6 2700B 22.000 66,0 G.R. Huguet Juliana Du Loisir, Jacala De Fontaine, Jack 
15.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2725B 19.000 5,9 D. Bekaert Jokai, J'existe, Jonah Lomu
11.12 Lyon (À Parilly) unpl 2600A 16.000 D. Bekaert Java De Langeron, Jakabino, Judyra Boissi

9
ML: 25,0

Jeson Boy
4j. al W (Saxo De Vandel - Sibelle D'Urzy)

Trainer: Herve Chauve-Laffay
Besitzer: Claude Baux
Züchter: M. Daniel Baux

Quentin Chauve-Laffay

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.525 €13,1 17.875 €
24.05 Salon De Provenc 5 13,1 2250A 20.000 6,5 Q. Chauve-Laffay Jade Dalameda, Jenny D'Eurvad, Joli Mec 
29.04 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2000A 21.000 3,7 H. Chauve-Laffay Jipsy Des Aires, Jango, Jesco De La Vallee
05.03 Hyères 1 2875B 14.500 H. Chauve-Laffay Jeson Boy, J'adore Ce Mec, Jasmin Bleu
02.11 Hyères 1 18,9 2050A 14.000 H. Chauve-Laffay Jeson Boy, Jasmine Dancer, Jabadao
09.10 Paray-Le-Monial 1 2025B 9.000 H. Chauve-Laffay Jeson Boy, Jamaique, Joker De L'etre

10
2875

ML: 85,0

Jilord Viva
4j. al W (Vulcain Du Vivier - Uza Viva)

Trainer: Julien Raffestin
Besitzer: P. Viel
Züchter: M. Paul Viel

Julien Raffestin

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.890 € 2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    20.980 €13,1 27.870 €
04.06 Reims 5 14,1 2550B 21.000 5,9 Julien Raffestin Jugement D'Ave, Joke De Chenu, Jurella
24.05 Le Croisé-Laroch 5 13,1 2700A 23.000 42,0 Julien Raffestin Jackpot D'Orgueil, Jackman, Journac Diesc
03.05 Vichy dis 2950B 25.000 5,4 Julien Raffestin Jamin De Brion, Jet Mencourt, Jedi Des Bro
21.04 Vincennes 5 14,8 2700B 35.000 50,0 Julien Raffestin Je Te Cherche, Jasmin Du Nord, Joker De 
27.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 15,0 2700A 21.000 24,0 Julien Raffestin Jade De Navary, Je Te Cherche, Jilord Viva

11
ML: 53,0

Jaguar's Eyes
4j. b hors H (Ready Cash - Aglae Pierji)

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene
Züchter: M. Kevin Tebirent

Loris Garcia

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.100 € 2022: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    28.960 €15,5 31.060 €
31.05 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 23.000 17,0 L. Garcia Jamais, Just For You, Junior De Bry
09.05 Marseille (À Borél 6 17,1 3000B 27.000 43,0 L. Garcia Jelia Des Charmes, Jamaique Turgot, Joker
21.04 Marseille (À Vivau 4 17,5 2675B 19.500 6,8 L. Garcia J'adore Ce Mec, Jumbo Des Pres, Jasmin B
02.04 Nîmes dis 2775B 18.500 Dylan Garcia Jakarta D'Alouette, Jolie Du Loir, Jasmine D
08.03 Saint-Galmier dis 2600A 23.000 35,0 Dylan Garcia Jupiter Madrik, Jet Des Ves, Jingle Kop

12
ML: 16,0

Jeu De Carte
4j. al W (Roc Meslois - Rocinante)

Trainer: Benoit Rouer
Besitzer: S. Haouzi
Züchter: M. Thierry Lecuyer

Benoit Rouer

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.460 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    20.840 €13,5 31.410 €
05.05 Vincennes 9 15,6 2700B 40.000 105,0 B. Rouer Jos Maza, Jo Ligneries, Jet De Busset
28.04 Vincennes dis 2700B 40.000 79,0 B. Rouer Jacquard, Joss Capello, Jaguar De Daline
12.04 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2000A 23.000 28,0 B. Rouer Just D'Eronville, Jolissime Elde, Jytrace De 
31.03 Vincennes 8 18,7 2700B 40.000 189,0 B. Rouer Jeduisant, Jour De Gloire, Jack Du Caux
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 24.000 16,0 B. Rouer Joost D'Oleron, Just For Fun, Joao De Vand
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3
14:40

2850 m
23.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Bron - Prix De La Crau
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (10.350 5.750 3.220 1.840 1.150 460 230)
PRIX DE LA CRAU Breed 5 Class D Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - East exchange - years 4 qualifying Breed 23.000. - 
harnessed, Male. - metres 2.850. 10.350, 5.750, 3.220, 1.840, 1.150, 460, 230.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For Colts and geldings of years 
4, not having won 38.000. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 18.000. 

13
ML: 33,0

Jerko Des Budents
4j. al W (Norginio - These De Janeiro)

Trainer: Remy Despres
Besitzer: Ecurie Rémy Despres
Züchter: Magali Rue

Laurent Lamaziere

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    12.760 € 2022: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    20.520 €15,8 33.280 €
30.05 Vichy 3 16,4 2975B 22.000 6,8 L. Lamaziere Job Des Molles, Jazz Caennais, Jerko Des 
20.05 Vichy 3 15,9 2975B 22.000 17,0 L. Lamaziere Janus D'Em, Jingalo Babel, Jerko Des Bude
03.05 Vichy 7 17,2 2950B 25.000 15,0 L. Lamaziere Jamin De Brion, Jet Mencourt, Jedi Des Bro
08.03 Saint-Galmier 4 15,8 2675B 20.000 20,0 L. Lamaziere Just D'Eronville, Jaime De Dompierre, Jemili
23.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 16,9 2725B 19.000 15,0 L. Lamaziere Jango, Jerko Des Budents, Jasmin De La C

14
ML: 13,0

Jiscard
4j. b hors W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Blue Pearl)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin

Yannick-Alain Briand

2023: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    10.850 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    23.740 €15,0 34.590 €
11.05 Hyères 1 16,9 2875B 19.500 3,9 Y.A. Briand Jiscard, J'adore Ce Mec, Juvevering Ace
21.04 Marseille (À Vivau 5 17,5 2675B 19.500 5,7 Y.A. Briand J'adore Ce Mec, Jumbo Des Pres, Jasmin B
03.04 Feurs unpl 2850B 23.000 2,1 Y.A. Briand Jumbo Des Pres, Job Des Louanges, Jedi D
18.03 Marseille (À Vivau 5 18,0 2650B 22.000 58,0 Y. Haret Jeep Des Charrons, Joyeuse Mab, Jason G
12.12 Marseille (À Borél 3 16,3 3000B 26.000 7,0 J.Ch. Feron Jasmine Dancer, Jamaique Turgot, Jiscard

Ergebnis: Quoten:


